



Budgeted Amount

\$500,000.00

Opened by
Tabulated by

S A Kent
T Cooper

Bid #:
Date:

2014:19
04/23/14

DIVISIONS/DEPARTEMENT:
Engineering

Alvin Crabtree

Gillis

Hessling
Construction

Lakeside
Contractors

Shannon Kee
Construction

Township Builders

NOTE: No award will be made at bid opening - all bids will be evaluated in the coming days.

Item	Quan	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	3	Clearing & Grubbing Trees	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,646.48	7,939.44	250.00	750.00	500.00	1,500.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
2	1	R & D of Flared End section	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	1,783.20	1,783.20	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	270.00	270.00	0.00	0.00
3	532	R & D of Pipe Culverts	46.00	24,472.00	11.25	5,985.00	24.52	13,044.64	23.00	12,236.00	7.50	3,990.00	20.00	10,640.00	0.00	0.00
4	1	R & D of Pipe Culverts	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00	1,547.28	1,547.28	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
5	225	R & D Drop Inlet	18.00	4,050.00	5.50	1,237.50	11.47	2,580.75	17.00	3,825.00	5.50	1,237.50	8.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
6	200	R & D Asphalt Pavement	18.00	3,600.00	7.00	1,400.00	33.20	6,640.00	22.00	4,400.00	5.50	1,100.00	9.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
7	150	R & D Concrete Driveway	18.00	2,700.00	7.00	1,050.00	36.83	5,524.50	14.00	2,100.00	5.50	825.00	5.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
8	3	R & D Concrete Headwall	370.00	1,110.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,082.56	3,247.68	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	270.00	810.00	0.00	0.00
9	240	Flowable Select Material	80.00	19,200.00	80.00	19,200.00	124.29	29,829.60	65.00	15,600.00	110.00	26,400.00	125.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00
10	2700	Compacted Embankment	11.00	29,700.00	17.00	45,900.00	22.87	61,749.00	6.00	16,200.00	11.50	31,050.00	15.00	40,500.00	0.00	0.00
11	1250	Aggregate Base Course	25.00	31,250.00	25.00	31,250.00	30.90	38,625.00	15.00	18,750.00	25.00	31,250.00	22.00	27,500.00	0.00	0.00
12	200	PC Concrete Driveway	49.00	9,800.00	40.50	8,100.00	61.26	12,252.00	45.00	9,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
13	1	Mobilization (5%)	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	26,546.24	26,546.24	17,150.00	17,150.00	33,366.58	33,366.58	17,200.00	17,200.00	0.00	0.00
14	1	Maintenance of Traffic	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	17,118.44	17,118.44	47,280.00	47,280.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00
15	72	Barricades (Type III)	70.00	5,040.00	42.00	3,024.00	53.96	3,885.12	30.00	2,160.00	72.00	5,184.00	50.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
16	140	Signs	25.00	3,500.00	40.00	5,600.00	22.09	3,092.60	29.60	4,144.00	10.50	1,470.00	15.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00
17	20	Traffic Drums	100.00	2,000.00	160.00	3,200.00	106.49	2,129.80	50.00	1,000.00	205.00	4,100.00	50.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
18	16	24" R C Pipe Culverts	46.20	739.20	50.00	800.00	130.43	2,086.88	48.00	768.00	50.00	800.00	70.00	1,120.00	0.00	0.00
19	95	36" R C Pipe Culverts	95.70	9,091.50	90.00	8,550.00	123.07	11,691.65	88.00	8,360.00	102.00	9,690.00	90.00	8,550.00	0.00	0.00
20	40	42" AL.C. C. ST Pipe Culv 14G	83.16	3,326.40	90.00	3,600.00	136.48	5,459.20	89.00	3,560.00	99.00	3,960.00	70.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
21	62	Precast RC Box Culvert 6x4	373.98	23,186.76	365.00	22,630.00	401.35	24,883.70	286.00	17,732.00	395.00	24,490.00	325.00	20,150.00	0.00	0.00
22	915	Precast RC Box Culvert 8x5	416.45	381,051.75	405.00	370,575.00	401.36	367,244.40	328.00	300,120.00	479.00	438,285.00	425.00	388,875.00	0.00	0.00
23	7	Drop Inlet Riser	4,000.00	28,000.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,981.88	13,873.16	1,419.00	9,933.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	12,000.00	84,000.00	0.00	0.00
24	4	Drop Inlet Type E	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,818.65	11,274.60	2,486.00	9,944.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00
25	2	Yard Drain	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,768.15	9,536.30	1,618.00	3,236.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00
26	0.5	Seeding	2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,950.80	1,975.40	2,890.00	1,445.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
27	150	Concrete Walks	45.00	6,750.00	40.50	6,075.00	54.25	8,137.50	45.00	6,750.00	90.00	13,500.00	48.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00
Total				648,467.61		623,876.50		693,698.08		519,143.00		700,698.08		704,765.00		0.00
1a	167	R&D Pipe culverts	46.00	7,682.00	11.25	1,878.75	24.52	4,094.84	23.00	3,841.00	7.50	1,252.50	20.00	3,340.00	0.00	0.00
1b	76	R&D Asphalt Pavement	18.00	1,368.00	5.50	418.00	11.47	871.72	17.00	1,292.00	5.50	418.00	8.00	608.00	0.00	0.00
1c	74	R&D Concrete Driveway	18.00	1,332.00	7.00	518.00	33.20	2,456.80	22.00	1,628.00	5.50	407.00	9.00	666.00	0.00	0.00

1d	45 R&D Concrete Sidewalk	18.00	810.00	7.00	315.00	36.83	1,657.35	14.00	630.00	5.50	247.50	5.00	225.00	0.00	0.00
1e	2 Flowable Select Material	370.00	740.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,082.56	2,165.12	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	270.00	540.00	0.00	0.00
1f	65 Flowable Select Material	80.00	5,200.00	80.00	5,200.00	124.29	8,078.85	65.00	4,225.00	110.00	7,150.00	125.00	8,125.00	0.00	0.00
1g	565 Compacted Embankment	11.00	6,215.00	17.00	9,605.00	22.87	12,921.55	6.00	3,390.00	11.50	6,497.50	15.00	8,475.00	0.00	0.00
1h	325 Aggregate Base Course	25.00	8,125.00	25.00	8,125.00	30.90	10,042.50	15.00	4,875.00	25.00	8,125.00	22.00	7,150.00	0.00	0.00
1i	74 PC Concrete Driveway	49.00	3,626.00	40.50	2,997.00	61.26	4,533.24	45.00	3,330.00	90.00	6,660.00	60.00	4,440.00	0.00	0.00
1j	8 24" RC Pipe Culvert	46.20	369.60	50.00	400.00	130.43	1,043.44	48.00	384.00	50.00	400.00	70.00	560.00	0.00	0.00
1k	17 36" RC Pipe Culverts	95.70	1,626.90	90.00	1,530.00	123.07	2,092.19	88.00	1,496.00	102.00	1,734.00	90.00	1,530.00	0.00	0.00
1l	62 Precast RC Box Culvert 6x4	373.98	23,186.76	365.00	22,630.00	401.35	24,883.70	286.00	17,732.00	395.00	24,490.00	325.00	20,150.00	0.00	0.00
1m	175 Precast RC Box Culvert 8x5	416.45	72,878.75	405.00	70,875.00	401.36	70,238.00	328.00	57,400.00	479.00	83,825.00	425.00	74,375.00	0.00	0.00
1n	2 Drop Inlet Riser	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,981.88	3,963.76	1,419.00	2,838.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00
1o	2 Drop Inlet Type E	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,818.65	5,637.30	2,486.00	4,972.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
1p	1 Yard Drain	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,768.15	4,768.15	1,618.00	1,618.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
1q	65 Concrete Walks	45.00	2,925.00	40.50	2,632.50	54.25	3,526.25	45.00	2,925.00	90.00	5,850.00	48.00	3,120.00	0.00	0.00
	Total		152,085.01		140,124.25		162,974.76		113,576.00		164,056.50		170,404.00		0.00
										Rejected					
	Bid Signed (y/n)	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes			
	Bid Bond (y/n)	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes			
	Qualifications (y/n)	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes			